
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 656,596,463

 17,276,801

 1,489,290

 15,421,462

 16,919,472

 18,269,043

 356,217

 0

 1,112

 357,329

 11,232,195

 89,946,309

 7,470,130

 545,875

 411,307,544

 63,945,802

 76,219,021

 3,660,048

 1,697,578

 556,829,993

 1,804,156

 187,250 pounds of extract MAY 2008 545,875 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 18,465,892

 15,480,560

 1,538,454

 17,027,800

 372,808

 0

 1,007

 373,815

 11,567,462

 412,720,541

 56,962,251

 78,247,021

 3,889,536

 1,678,710

 104,150,281

 5,988,145

 604,542

 1,131,684

 665,372,711

 553,498,059

 17,401,615

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  8,720  8,786
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        Total Non-Grain products  99,766,470  111,874,652

 363,821 pounds of extract 604,542 Pounds of hops is equivalent to MAY 2007
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 3,071,006,407

 78,702,333

 7,023,496

 69,966,780

 77,113,852

 84,810,051

 1,577,700

 3

 10,778

 1,588,481

 54,416,209

 408,825,249

 26,756,443

 3,343,269

 1,930,438,974

 303,379,246

 361,086,901

 21,681,701

 7,434,255

 2,624,021,077

 8,060,369

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 83,798,440

 68,620,932

 6,932,676

 75,676,309

 1,539,182

 0

 12,170

 1,551,352

 56,572,086

 1,898,542,131

 217,223,857

 382,981,895

 18,590,243

 7,606,438

 486,484,317

 20,826,563

 2,387,028

 6,471,795

 3,041,114,267

 2,524,944,564

 77,227,661

 123,576  122,701

 446,985,330  516,169,703
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


