

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Date: 20-NOV-2008

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-05-2008

Reporting Period: N	lay 2008		Page: 1 of 1
Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Current Month	Year to Date	Year to Date
Production	18,269,043	18,465,892	84,810,051	83,798,440
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	15,421,462	15,480,560	69,966,780	68,620,932
In barrels and kegs	1,489,290	1,538,454	7,023,496	6,932,676
Tax Determined, Premises Use	8,720	8,786	123,576	122,701
Sub Total Taxable	16,919,472	17,027,800	77,113,852	75,676,309
Tax-free				
For export	356,217	372,808	1,577,700	1,539,182
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	3	0
Consumed on brewery premises	1,112	1,007	10,778	12,170
Sub Total Tax-Free	357,329	373,815	1,588,481	1,551,352
Total Removals	17,276,801	17,401,615	78,702,333	77,227,661
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,232,195	11,567,462	54,416,209	56,572,086
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	411,307,544	412,720,541	1,930,438,974	1,898,542,131
Corn and corn products	63,945,802	56,962,251	303,379,246	217,223,857
Rice and rice products	76,219,021	78,247,021	361,086,901	382,981,895
Barley and barley products	3,660,048	3,889,536	21,681,701	18,590,243
Wheat and wheat products	1,697,578	1,678,710	7,434,255	7,606,438
Total Grain products	556,829,993	553,498,059	2,624,021,077	2,524,944,564
Sugar and syrups	89,946,309	104,150,281	408,825,249	486,484,317
Hops (dry)	7,470,130	5,988,145	26,756,443	20,826,563

Hops (dry)	7,470,130	5,988,145	26,756,443	20,826,563
Hops (used as extracts)	545,875	604,542	3,343,269	2,387,028
Other	1,804,156	1,131,684	8,060,369	6,471,795
Total Non-Grain products	99,766,470	111,874,652	446,985,330	516,169,703
Total Used	656,596,463	665,372,711	3,071,006,407	3,041,114,267

545,875	Pounds of hops is equivalent to
604,542	Pounds of hops is equivalent to

187,250 pounds of extract MAY 2008363,821 pounds of extract MAY 2007

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.